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With the publication of this data sheet, all previously valid data sheets lose their validity.

non-combustible acoustic board for indoor use (except damp rooms)

Technical data

testing standard
bulk density [kg/m³] 270 ± 20
compressive strength [N/mm²] ≥ 1,2 DIN EN 196-1
bending tensile strength [N/mm²] ≥ 0,4 DIN EN 196-1
thermal conductivity λ10tr [W/mK] 0,08 DIN 52612
length-specific flow resistance [kPas/m²] 10 - 20 DIN EN 29053
building material class (uncoated board) A 1 DIN EN 13501-1

Acoustic properties

size

625 x 310 x 50 mm³

color

grey - colour differences between the boards (also within a board) can occur due to
production. These colour differences do not affect the technical values of the plate and do
not represent a quality defect.

Colored coating (RAL color shades) of the circle absorbers is possible upon customer
request. White colors only after consultation.

frequency
[Hz]

sound absorption
coefficient αS

50 0,06
63 0,11
80 0,11

100 0,18
125 0,28
160 0,42
200 0,6
250 0,86
315 1,14
400 1,39
500 1,64
630 1,77
800 1,62

1000 1,52
1250 1,41
1600 1,36
2000 1,39
2500 1,31
3150 1,28
4000 1,29
5000 1,18
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Measurement in reverberation  room acc. to

DIN EN ISO 354
(50 mm board thickness)
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